



one COUNTY | one FUTURE

## Legislation Details

**File #:** 08-00749      **Version:** 1

**Type:** Agenda Item      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 8/8/2008      **In control:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 8/19/2008      **Final action:** 8/19/2008

**Title:** Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Alternative Resources, Incorporated (not a local vendor), for consulting services to evaluate the feasibility of conversion technology at the Tajiguas Landfill. This amendment will extend the term from September 15, 2008, add to the Scope of Work: "Supplemental Technical Services", and amend the contracted budget for a net increase of \$5,100, from \$147,400 to \$152,500, First, Second and Third Districts.

**Sponsors:** PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1, 3. Agreement, 4. Billing Rates

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved; Chair to Execute	Pass